

In the court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Spl.(Electricity Act) Case No. 354/2014(Reg.no.951/2017)

CNR No.WBBB01-004721-2017

Present : **Anupam Maiti(JO Code WB00703)**

Judge, Spl. Court (Elec. Act),

Suri, Birbhum

Order No.22

Copy of order

dated 14.12.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused namely, Sk. Jahiruddin is absent without taking any steps.

Ld. PP in-charge is present.

It is now 02.00 p.m.

On repeated calls none appears on behalf of absentee accused Sk. Jahiruddin. Even the registered surety has failed to produce the accused. Accordingly, this court has no other alternative but to issue warrant of arrest against the accused Sk. Jahiruddin.

Issue warrant of arrest against the accused Sk. Jahiruddin.

Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Birbhum at Suri is requested to start proceeding against the Registered Surety of Sk. Jahiruddin under section 446 Cr.P.C at once.

Fix **05.10.2024** for E.R of W.A in respect of accused Sk. Jahiruddin.

Let a copy of this order along with bail bond of Sk. Jahiruddin be sent to Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Birbhum for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge, Spl. Court (Elec. Act),
Suri, Birbhum

Judge, Spl. Court (Elec. Act),
Suri, Birbhum